BA488CF-P
PROFIBUS PA
Fieldbus display
8 variables
Intrinsically safe for use
in all gas hazardous
areas
� PROFIBUS PA protocol

SPECIFICATION DIMENSIONS (mm)
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
144
72
11
84
Panel cut-out
Recommended panel cut-out
DIN 43 700
138.0 +1.0/ -0.0 x 68.0 +0.7/ -0.0
To achieve an IP65 seal between
the instrument and the panel
136.0 +0.5/-0.0 x 66.2 +0.5/-0.0
Four panel mounting clips must
be used
BA488CF
This instrument
can display
one of eleven
standard screens
21 S4 S5 S6S1 S7
External switches
C
as
e
S3S2
Fieldbus
C
as
e
A8A7 A10A9
+ –
Optional alarm outputs
+ –
A11
+ –
A12
A2A1 A3
+ – + – + –
A4 A5 A6
Display
Type 120 x 64 pixel liquid crystal
Size 86.5mm  x  45mm
Backlight Powered from fieldbus
Screens
Standard format 1, 2, 3, 4 or 8 variables plus bargraph can
include:
units of measurement
tag information
Controls
Front panel Six push buttons scroll the indicator display
between screens when the BA488CF-P is
configured to display more variables than fit
onto a single screen. Also used to configure
optional local alarms and may be used to
return operator inputs to the system host.
External switches Control may be transferred to six external
switches; front panel buttons may be inhibited
or operated in parallel.
Switch cable 5m max length.
Fieldbus communication
Voltage 9 to 32V (Limited by intrinsic safety parameters)
Current 25mA
Compliant with IEC61158—2  Clauses 11 and 22
Protocol PROFIBUS PA
Function blocks
PROFIBUS PA 8 x AO (Analogue Output)
6 x DI (Digitl Input)
Intrinsic safety
Europe ATEX